David Rush Construction, LLC
18391 Runnymede Rd
Pass Christian, MS 39571
Phone: (228) 255-1286 Fax: (228) 255-8842

CONTRACTOR CHANGE ORDER REQUEST SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: COURT ST. COMMUNITY CENTER REPAIRS DATE: 21-Aug-24
PROJECT NO: 0317.23.002 COR#: 006
OWNER CITY OF BAY ST. LOUIS ENGINEER: MP DESIGN GROUP, PLLC
688 HIGHWAY 90 918 HOWARD AVENUE, SUITE F
BAY ST.LOUIS, MS 39520 BILOXI, MS 39530

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: ELEVATOR LOBBY PAINT

General Contractor Direct Costs
Additive Costs
A LABOR

1. Clean, prep and paint 2 coats on all steel members inside the 3-story elevator lobby.

2. Clean, prep and paint 2 coats on the third floor ceilings and ceilings at 2nd and 3rd floor balcony.

3. Repair sheetrock where needed.

4. Paint ceiling access doors.

5. Thoroughly clean the exisitng light fixtures inside the elevator lobby.

6. Thoroughly clean all the windows and frames.
2 men 64 hours (2 x $22.00 x 64 hrs) $2,816.00
1 man 64 hours (1x $28.00 x 64 hrs) $1,792.00

Labor Burden (23%) $1,059.84

B MATERIAL $1,870.00

C EQUIPMENT
40' Scissor Lift $1,930.00

D Subtotal of Additive Cost |

$9,467.84]

Deductive Costs
E Labor

F  Material
G Equipment

H  Subtotal of Deductive Cost |

$0.00]

I Contractor's Total Direct Cost (D+H) |

$9,467.84|

J  eneral Contractor's Mark-up |

K [Total General Contractor Direct Costs + Mark-up (Line | +J)

$9,467.84|

L Total Subcontractor Direct Costs |

M Subcontractor Mark-up |

N General Contractor's Mark-up on Subcontractor Direct Costs |

30.00]

O [Total Added Cost

$9,467.84]

Note: Due to this change, there is a need to add 0 working days to the contract time.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, | certify that all costs listed above are correct

c GUJ“"{Q (] N— 21-Aug-24

David Rush / Managing Member Date




